CROWN INVESTMENTS CORPORATION
OF SASKATCHEWAN

July 17, 2009

Lee Harding
105 — 438 Victoria Avenue
REGINA SK S4N ON7

Dear Mr. Harding:

Re: Access to Information Request No. CIC 14/09G

We acknowledge your Access to Information Request was received in this office on
May 22, 2009 requesting access to the following:

“A copy of the report outlining options to expand or replace Mosaic Stadium.”

CIC has now completed its review of your request. Access to the report is granted in
part. Portions of the report have been severed pursuant to Section 8 of The Freedom of
Information and Protection of Privacy Act (the Act). A copy of the report, Stadium
Concept Review: A Summary Report is enclosed. This summary report includes all the
information included in the original report, but excludes certain confidential financial
information and commentary prepared for the Government of Saskatchewan. Access to
parts of the report is refused pursuant to the Act on the basis that if disclosed would
release information that:

1.

Was created to present advice, proposals, recommendations, analyses or
policy options to the Executive Council, in accordance with subsection
16(1)(a) of the Act.

Could reasonably be expected to disclose advice, proposals,
recommendations, analyses or policy options developed by or for CIC or a
member of the Executive Council in accordance with section 17(1)(a) of the
Act.

Could reasonably be expected to disclose positions, plans, procedures, criteria
or instructions developed for the purpose of contractual or other negotiations
by or on behalf of the Government of Saskatchewan or a government
institution, or considerations that relate to those negantlons in accordance
with section 17(1)(c) of the Act.

Could reasonably be expected to disclose information, including the proposed
plans, policies or projects of a government institution, the disclosure of which
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could reasonably be expected to result in disclosure of a pending policy or
budgetary decision of a pending policy decision or budgetary item in
accordance with section 17(1)(g) of the Act.

5. Could reasonably be expected to disclose information, the disclosure of which
could reasonably be expected to prejudice the economic interest of the
Government of Saskatchewan or a government institution in accordance with
section 18(1)(f) of the Act.

If you would like to exercise your right to request a review of this decision, you may do
so by completing a Request for Review form and forwarding it to the Saskatchewan
Information Privacy Commissioner within one year of this notice. Your completed form
can be sent to #503-1801 Hamilton Street, Regina, SK, S4P 4B4. This form is available
at the same location which you applied for access or by contacting the Office of the
Information Privacy Commissioner at (306) 787-8350.

Sincerely,

S

Ron Styles
President & CEO

Enclosure
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